Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0827 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NVE Corporation	Name; Defense Threat Reduction Agency
	Internal Address: Office of General Counsel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 📝 No	ATTN: DIR-GC
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8725 John J. Kingman Road
Execution Date(s) March 19, 2008	<u></u>
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Fort Belvoir
Joint Research Agreement	State: Virginia
Government Interest Assignment	Country United St.
✓ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 22060
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 7,023,723 tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1
Name: Judith Richardson	
Internal Address: Defense Threat Reduction Agency	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
ATTN: DIR-GC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 8725 John J. Kingman Road	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fort Belvoir	8. Payment Information
State: Virginia Zip:22060	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:(703) 767-0951	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (703) 767-4550	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: judith.richardson@dtra.mil	Authorized User Name
). Signature:	/
signature	
Judith Richardson	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

700368913 REEL: 020859 FRAME: 0035

Confirmatory License Agreement

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the Defense Threat Reduction Agency ("DTRA"), a non-exclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the below invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon, throughout the world.

This instrument also confirms all other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the identified agreement. This instrument grants the licensee the irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the identified patent application.

Invention Title: Magnetic Layers Thermal Pulse Transitions

Inventor(s) and Affiliation: Daughton; James M.; Pohm, Arthur V.; (Both NVE Corp)

Patent Application Serial Number: 10/706,613: (Patent # 7,023,723)

Patent Application Filing Date: November 12, 2003

Foreign Applications Filed/Intended: No/No

Applicable Agreement Number and Agency: HDTRA1-04-C-002:MDA

Signed this 19th day of March ,2008

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

For: NVE Corporation

By: Daniel A. Baker

At: 11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344

PATENT
REEL: 020859 FRAME; 00036 PRAME; 00036